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General Note
IRC reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
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Wrap around termination

Non-leaching
nickel barrier

High Range Precision Chip
Voltage Divider

PFC-CR Divider Series

•  New CHROMAXX™ Film System

•  Superior to matched discretes

•  Popular 1206 Chip Size

•  1KΩ - 1MΩ per resistor

IRC is now offering a new high-resistance voltage divider solution.  Using similar construction to IRC’s
PFC Divider, the new PFC-CR Divider series provides a single package solution with high resistance
differential capability combined with excellent stability and tracking.  The 1206 size chip has a very small
footprint and is compatible with your automatic placement equipment.  The ratio tolerance can be speci-
fied down to 0.1% with TCR tracking capabilities to ±5ppm/°C.

This dual element, monolithic package offers the advantages of reducing component quantities and
board space while increasing quality and reliability.

For a precision voltage divider network in a small package solution,  specify IRC CHROMAXX™  PFC
Dividers.
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Physical Data (Inches):

High Range Precision Chip
Voltage Divider

0.063” ±.005

0.024” ±.004

0.015” ±.005

0.015” ±.005

0.058” ±.005

0.010” ±.004

0.027” ±.003

TOP SIDE BOTTOM

0.126” ±.006

0.030” MIN

R2

R1

0.035”

0.0725”

0.050”

0.180”

0.058”

0.0315”

0.0895”

0.0225”

SOLDER PAD LAYOUT

PACKAGING ON 8mm TAPE

USER DIRECTION OF FEED

Packaging Data
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Prefix  PFC  -  D1206CR  -  01  -  1005 - 5003 - F    B

Model
D1206CR

TCR Code
01 = ±100ppm/°C;  02 = ±50ppm/°C

R1 Resistance Code
4-digit resistance code.  Ex: 1001 = 1KΩ; 1504 = 1.5MΩ

R2 Resistance Code
4-digit resistance code.  Ex: 1001 = 1KΩ; 1504 = 1.5MΩ

Absolute Tolerance
J = ±5%; G = ±2%; F = ±1%

Ratio Tolerance
G = ±2%; F = ±1%; D = ±0.5%; B = ±0.1%

For additional information or to discuss your specific requirements,
please contact our Applications Team using the contact details below.

Ordering DataPower Derating Data
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